
 
Assembly Meeting Agenda 
Monday, January 28, 2019 

 11:45AM - 1:00PM  
Fletcher Jones Auditorium 

Call to Order 

11:45AM - 11:55AM Announcements/Upcoming Events 
RHA - looking for collab for April 19 Grand Prix
Discover Woodbury - Saturday, February 2nd - Email from Tracci, Table underneath the tent 

11:55AM - 12:00PM Attendance 

12:00PM - 12:15PM Senator Reports 
School of Architecture 

1. Lorena Mendoza lorena.mendoza@woodbury.edu 
2. Rafael Aguilar rafael.aguilar@woodbury.edu
3. VACANT (San Diego) 

School of Business 
1. Mare Goodin mary.goodin@woodbury.edu 
2. David Manikad david.manikad@woodbury.edu

School of Media, Culture, and Design 
1. Niomie Glory niomie.glory@woodbury.edu 
2. Haley Lambert haley.lambert@woodbury.edu 

College of Liberal Arts
1. VACANT
2. VACANT

12:15PM - 12:30PM Executive Board Reports
1. Bennet Cariaga, President bennet.cariaga@woodbury.edu 

a. Ad astra (new FREA) 
i. Sarah will be here next monday for assembly meeting to address some issues 

with the system
1. Login failure 
2. Redirects to the home page 

a. Chrome and FIrefox problems 
ii. Lag Time everywhere
iii. The turn around period is better 
iv. Make flyers horizontal so it can be clearer on the screens 

b. Elections 
i. February 25 - March 1
ii. Informational session next week on Wed February 6 at 12-1 (location TBD) 
iii. Will make a second informational session 
iv. If can’t make both dates make appointment with Bennet and Traci for further 

questions
c. April 15-18 is Grad week 

2. William Garcia, Executive VP william.garcia@woodbury.edu 
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a. If interested in elections reach out to bennet and for a certain position reach out to the 
eboard member 

b. Projects coming up (w/ more updates next week) 
3. Veronia Alkomos, VP of Finance veronia.alkomos@woodbury.edu 

a. OAC workshop today and Wed  
b. Contract due thursday Jan 31 before 5 

i. Can turn into the whit or veronia 
c. Funding request is posted on the ASWU website 
d. OAC meeting is s 

4. Destiny Garcia, VP of Student Orgs destiny.garcia@woodbury.edu 
a. If orgs need org training contact Michelle Sydney 

5. Adam Ramirez, VP of Marketing adam.ramirez@woodbury.edu 
a. Tablecloths  

i. Trying to receive them from the vendor 
ii. If want tablecloth email separately 
iii. Discount cards come  

6. Crystal Sims, VP of Student Life crystal.sims@woodbury.edu 
a. Welcome back kits 

i. Partnered with SA 
ii. Next Cab and Get it on Wed 
iii. Ideas 

b. Grad Week 
i. Talking to the University of Advancement  
ii. President will make toast on the Thursday of the week to the graduating seniors 

c. Request OAC for woodstock and spirit week 
12:30PM - 12:40PM Advisor Report 

1. Tracci Johnson tracci.johnson@woodbury.edu 
a. A first year student passed so keep the family in your thoughts and prayers please 
b. Enrollment count was at 1082 and factor for the amount of money that ASWU receives 
c. Discovery Woodbury Feb 2 

12:40PM - 12:50PM Resolutions 
1. Want to see more input from the students 

12:50PM - 1:00PM Open Forum 
1. If you have anything that was not addressed, please submit an anonymous comment into the 

Comment Box right outside in the hallway, in the pool house, or via our virtual comment box on our 
website aswu.woodbury.edu. 

2. People wanted to know if there was a way to put a water station in the Business building potentially 
a. The one in the architecture building is broken and goes by really slow 
b. Maintenance request will be put in to resolve this problem 

1:00PM Next Meeting 
1. Monday, February 4th, 2019, 11:45AM-1:00PM, Saffell Boardroom 

Adjourn 
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